3. Shareholding of the Promoters of our Company

As on the date of this Draft Prospectus, our Promoter – Mrs. Snigdha Tiwari holds total 1,92,500 Equity
Shares representing 11.47% of the pre-issue paid up share capital of our Company.

Details of build-up of shareholding of the Promoters

Date of
Allotment /
acquisition /

transaction and
when made

fully paid up

Nature
(Allotme

nt/
transfer)

Number
of Equity

Shares

Face
Value

per
Equity
Share
(in Rs.)

Issue/
Transfer
price per
Equity

Share
(in Rs.)

Consideration
(cash/ other
than cash)

Name of
Transferor /
Transferee

% of pre issue
capital of

Cumulative
Shares

Mrs. Snigdha Tiwari

01-02-2020 Transfer 70,000 10 10 Cash Pooja
Almadi

4.17

13-09-2022 Bonus Issue 1,22,500 10 NA Other than
Cash NA 7.30

Total 1,92,500   11.47%

22

6.  Following are the details of the holding of securities of persons belonging to the category “Promoter
and Promoter Group” and “public” before and after the Issue:

 S.No.

Name of share holder

Pre-issue Post-issue
No. of
equity
Shares

As a % of
Issued
Capital

No. of
equity
Shares

As a %
of
Issued
Capital

Promoters
1. Sumit Tiwari 12,32,975 73.45 12,32,975 53.17
2. Snigdha Tiwari 1,92,500 11.47 1,92,500 8.30

Total – A 14,25,475 84.92 12,32,975 61.47
Promoter Group

3. Madhuri 100 0.01 100 Negligible
4. Amit Tiwari 100 0.01 100 Negligible
5. Utkarsha Mishra 100 0.01 100 Negligible
6. Amar Nath Tiwari 100 0.01 100 Negligible

Total – B 400 0.04 400 Negligible
Public

7. Pooja Almadi 1,27,875 7.62 1,27,875 5.51
8. Anshul Agarwal 25,000 1.49 25,000 1.08
9. Anshu Agarwal 25,000 1.49 25,000 1.08

10. Subash Agarwal 25,000 1.49 25,000 1.08
11. Muskan Agawral 25,000 1.49 25,000 1.08
12. Sunny Raheja 25,000 1.49 25,000 1.08
13. IPO - - 6,40,000 27.60

Total-C 2,52,875 15.06 8,92,875 38.51
Grand Total (A+B+C) 16,78,750 100.00 23,18,750 100.00

7. The average cost of acquisition of or subscription to Equity Shares by our Promoters is set forth in the
table below:

Name of the Promoter No. of Shares held Average cost of Acquisition (in Rs.)
Sumit Tiwari 12,32,975 6.07*
Snigdha Tiwari 1,92,500 3.64

* As Certified by M/s Kapish Jain & Associates, chartered accountants dated March 20, 2023.
 As Certified by M/s Kapish Jain & Associates, chartered accountants dated May 15, 2023

16. Details of Promoter’s Contribution locked in for 3 years:

The details of the Equity Shares held by our Promoters, which are locked in for a period of 3 years from the
date of Allotment in the Offer are given below:

Name of
Promoter

Date of
Transaction
and when
made fully
paid-up

Nature of
Transaction

No. of
Equity
Shares

Face
Valu
e
(Rs.)

Issue/
Acquisition
Price per
Equity
Share (Rs.)

Percentage
of post-
Offer paid-
up capital
(%)

Lock in
Period

Sumit
Tiwari

September
13, 2022

Bonus issue 4,64,000 10 - 20.01% 3 Years

23

OBJECTS OF THE ISSUE